Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



corporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability, (Stock code: 556)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Pan Asia Environmental Protection Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 1506, 15/F, Lippo Sun Plaza, No. 28 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 13 June 2023.

By Order of the Board

Pan Asia Environmental Protection Group Limited

Jiang Xin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 13 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors:

Mr. JIANG Xin

Mr. GUO Jiannan

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. CHEN Xuezheng

Mr. HU Jianjun

Mr. LEUNG Shu Sun, Sunny